UAB (17-8,8-6 C-USA) -vs- North Texas (20-5,11-3 C-USA)
02/09/23 at Super Pit, Denton, TX

_II?_ate: (;26(())9(”\243 Score By Period 1 2 0OT1 OT2 Total

Altrg:e?\.dahce: 3,873 UAB 25 37 10 7 79

Site: Super Pit, Denton, TX North Texas 30 32 10 10 82

Referees: Craig Murley, Ray Natili, Kip Kissinger

UAB 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Walker,Jordan * 41  8-20 4-13 0-1 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 1 20

04 Gaines,Eric - 38 5-8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 5 3 2 0 1 12

55 Jemison,Trey * 36 4-10 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 4 0 2 2 0 10

05 Buffen,KJ % 32 3-5 1-1 0-1 4-3 7 3 2 1 0 0 7

03 Lovan,Tavin * 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 4

15 Brewer,Ty 18 4-6 2-4 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 11

02 Brewer,Ledarrius 30 3-7 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 3 10

12 Toney,Tony 24  2-5 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 0 0 2 5

00 Davis,Javian 13 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 250 31-67 12-28 5-10 11-21 32 22 10 11 2 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-25 44.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 0-3 0.00 %

Second Half 14-29 48.28 % 6-13 46.15 % 3-5 60.00 %

OoT1 3-8 37.50 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

OoT 2 3-5 60.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 31-67 46.3 % 12-28 429 % 5-10 50.0 %

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Technical Fouls: none Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 19 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 14 times(s)
Bench Points: 26

North Texas 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Perry,Tylor * 46 7-18 4-14 10-10 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 2 28

10 Huntsberry,Kai & 42 5-11 0-0 5-5 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 1 15

33 Ousmane,Abou * 41 7-12 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 1 1 2 0 0 15

01  Scott,Aaron & 43 1-5 0-1 3-4 2-8 10 2 3 3 1 2 5

04 Eady,Tyree * 22 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 1 3

15 Jones,Rubin 42 3-5 2-3 4-4 1-6 7 1 1 1 1 1 12

14  Sissoko,Moulaye 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

24  Martinez,Jayden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

23  Stone,Matthew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 250 26-56 7-19 23-25 10-29 39 10 10 13 2 7 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-25 40.00 % 2-9 22.22 % 8-8 100.00 %

Second Half 11-18 61.11 % 4-8 50.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

OoT1 3-6 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

oT 2 2-7 28.57 % 0-1 0.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total 26-56 46.4 % 7-19 36.8% 23-25 92.0 %

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Technical Fouls: none Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 19 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 14 times(s)
Bench Points: 16



VISITORS: UAB

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Texas

REBOUND DEF by JEMISON,TREY
GOOD JUMPER by JEMISON,TREY

REBOUND DEF by JEMISON,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN

TURNOVER by GAINES,ERIC

FOUL by WALKER,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by JEMISON,TREY

FOUL by GAINES,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by JEMISON,TREY

FOUL by BUFFEN,KJ

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by BUFFEN,KJ
GOOD LAYUP by BUFFEN,KJ(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LOVAN,TAVIN

SUB OUT by JEMISON, TREY
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAVIAN

SUB IN by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAVIAN

MISS JUMPER by BUFFEN, K]

REBOUND DEF by BUFFEN,KJ
TURNOVER by BREWER,LEDARRIUS

STEAL by GAINES,ERIC

19:35
19:04
18:41
18:19
17:53
17:34
17:34
17:28
17:28
17:28
17:12
16:54
16:36
16:35
16:35
16:35
16:35
16:35
16:10
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:28
15:23
15:07
15:07
14:54
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:26

14:04
13:45
13:17

12:50
12:39
12:39
12:13
12:13

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:11

ASSIST by GAINES,ERIC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

12:10
12:10

2-0

5-0
5-3

5-5

7-5

7-6

7-7

7-8

7-9

9-9

9-11

9-13

11-13

V2

V5
V2

V2

V1

H1
H2

H2

H 4

H2

MISS LAYUP by OUSMANE,ABOU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUNTSBERRY,KAI

GOOD 3PTR by EADY, TYREE
ASSIST by HUNTSBERRY,KAI

STEAL by PERRY,TYLOR

SUB OUT by HUNTSBERRY, KAI
SUB IN by JONES,RUBIN
GOOD LAYUP by OUSMANE,ABOU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OUSMANE,ABOU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PERRY, TYLOR

GOOD FT by PERRY,TYLOR
SUB OUT by EADY,TYREE
SUB IN by HUNTSBERRY,KAI
GOOD FT by PERRY,TYLOR

REBOUND DEF by OUSMANE,ABOU

GOOD FT by PERRY,TYLOR
GOOD FT by PERRY,TYLOR

SUB OUT by PERRY,TYLOR

SUB IN by EADY,TYREE

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTSBERRY,KAI(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SCOTT,AARON

SUB OUT by OUSMANE,ABOU

SUB IN by SISSOKO,MOULAYE

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by EADY,TYREE
MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,MOULAYE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EADY, TYREE
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTSBERRY,KAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,RUBIN
MISS JUMPER by EADY,TYREE(in the paint)

STEAL by HUNTSBERRY,KAI
TURNOVER by MARTINEZ,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB OUT by GAINES,ERIC
SUB OUT by BUFFEN,KJ
SUB IN by TONEY,TONY
SUB IN by BREWER,TY

REBOUND DEF by TONEY, TONY
MISS FT by DAVIS,JAVIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by DAVIS,JAVIAN

GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
ASSIST by WALKER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,LEDARRIUS

REBOUND OFF by BREWER, TY
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER, TY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WALKER,JORDAN
SUB IN by GAINES,ERIC
MISS FT by BREWER,TY

FOUL by GAINES,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by TONEY, TONY
MISS LAYUP by TONEY,TONY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAVIAN
SUB IN by JEMISON,TREY
FOUL by BREWER,TY

GOOD 3PTR by GAINES,ERIC

STEAL by TONEY,TONY

GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,TONY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BREWER,TY

11-15
14-15

16-15

16-16
16-17

16-18
16-19
19-19

21-19
21-22

H 4
H1

V1

H1

H2
H3

V2
H1

SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MOULAYE
SUB OUT by JONES,RUBIN

SUB IN by PERRY,TYLOR

SUB IN by OUSMANE,ABOU

MISS JUMPER by HUNTSBERRY,KAI(in the paint)

FOUL by OUSMANE,ABOU

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JAYDEN
SUB IN by SCOTT,AARON

REBOUND DEF by EADY,TYREE

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,AARON

REBOUND OFF by OUSMANE,ABOU

GOOD LAYUP by OUSMANE,ABOU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR

FOUL by EADY,TYREE

SUB OUT by EADY,TYREE

SUB OUT by HUNTSBERRY, KAI
SUB IN by JONES,RUBIN

SUB IN by STONE,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AARON

GOOD FT by PERRY,TYLOR
GOOD FT by PERRY,TYLOR

REBOUND DEF by OUSMANE,ABOU
MISS 3PTR by JONES,RUBIN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AARON
SUB OUT by STONE,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by OUSMANE,ABOU
SUB IN by HUNTSBERRY,KAI
SUB IN by SISSOKO,MOULAYE

GOOD FT by JONES,RUBIN
GOOD FT by JONES,RUBIN

TURNOVER by SCOTT,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,RUBIN

ASSIST by SCOTT,AARON

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,TYLOR



GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,MOULAYE(fastbreak)(in the
06:09 21-24 H3 paint)

-- ASSIST by PERRY,TYLOR

MISS JUMPER by JEMISON,TREY(in the paint) 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MOULAYE
05:10 TURNOVER by HUNTSBERRY,KAI
STEAL by TONEY,TONY 05:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:10
05:10 SUB OUT by HUNTSBERRY, KAI
05:10 SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MOULAYE
05:10 SUB IN by EADY,TYREE
05:10 SUB IN by OUSMANE,ABOU
SUB OUT by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 05:10
SUB OUT by TONEY, TONY 05:10
SUB OUT by BREWER,TY 05:10
SUB IN by LOVAN, TAVIN 05:10
SUB IN by BUFFEN,KJ 05:10
SUB IN by WALKER,JORDAN 05:10
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN 05:04

== REBOUND DEF by EADY, TYREE
04:42 21-26 H5 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,RUBIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JEMISON, TREY 04:18
04:18 STEAL by EADY, TYREE
04:01 21-28 H7 GOOD JUMPER by OUSMANE,ABOU
GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,ERIC 03:33 23-28 H5
03:12 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,AARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOVAN, TAVIN --
MISS DUNK by LOVAN,TAVIN(in the paint) 02:58
REBOUND OFF by BUFFEN,KJ --
TURNOVER by BUFFEN,KJ 02:53
02:53 STEAL by SCOTT,AARON
02:48 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:46
02:46 SUB OUT by SCOTT,AARON
02:46 SUB IN by HUNTSBERRY, KAI
SUB OUT by GAINES,ERIC 02:46
SUB IN by TONEY, TONY 02:46
MISS 3PTR by TONEY,TONY 02:33
REBOUND OFF by LOVAN, TAVIN --
MISS LAYUP by LOVAN,TAVIN(in the paint) 02:25
02:25 BLOCK by JONES,RUBIN
-- REBOUND DEF by OUSMANE,ABOU
02:04 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by OUSMANE,ABOU
01:59 23-30 H7 GOOD JUMPER by OUSMANE,ABOU(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LOVAN,TAVIN 01:35
01:35 STEAL by JONES,RUBIN
SUB OUT by LOVAN, TAVIN 01:35
SUB IN by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 01:35
01:07 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JORDAN —
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN 00:59
— REBOUND DEF by JONES,RUBIN
00:52 MISS LAYUP by JONES,RUBIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JORDAN —
GOOD DUNK by JEMISON,TREY(in the paint) 00:38 25-30 H5
ASSIST by BUFFEN,KJ —
FOUL by BUFFEN,KJ 00:21
00:21 SUB OUT by EADY, TYREE
00:21 SUB IN by SCOTT,AARON
SUB OUT by BUFFEN,KJ 00:21

SUB IN by LOVAN,TAVIN 00:21



REBOUND DEF by TONEY,TONY

VISITORS: UAB

00:00

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Texas

SUB OUT by LOVAN,TAVIN
SUB OUT by TONEY, TONY
SUB IN by GAINES,ERIC
SUB IN by BUFFEN,KJ
TURNOVER by GAINES,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
REBOUND OFF by BUFFEN, K]

MISS JUMPER by BUFFEN,KJ

REBOUND OFF by BUFFEN, K]

GOOD LAYUP by BUFFEN,K](in the paint)

SUB OUT by GAINES,ERIC
SUB IN by TONEY, TONY
MISS FT by BUFFEN,KJ

FOUL by BUFFEN,KJ
SUB OUT by BUFFEN,KJ
SUB IN by BREWER,TY

STEAL by BREWER,LEDARRIUS

MISS JUMPER by BREWER,LEDARRIUS(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,TY
MISS JUMPER by TONEY,TONY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,TY

GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,TY
ASSIST by WALKER,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BREWER,LEDARRIUS

SUB IN by LOVAN, TAVIN

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by JEMISON,TREY

REBOUND DEF by TONEY, TONY
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WALKER,JORDAN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49
19:49
19:35
19:15
18:43
18:25

18:21
18:20
18:20
18:20
18:20
18:20
17:57
17:57
17:57
17:57
17:57

17:53
17:43
17:43
17:34
17:20

25-32
27-32
27-34

29-34

31-34
31-36

34-36

36-36

36-37

H7
H5
H7

H5

H3
H5

H2

H1

SUB OUT by JONES,RUBIN
SUB IN by EADY,TYREE

STEAL by SCOTT,AARON
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,TYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by OUSMANE,ABOU(in the paint)

FOUL by SCOTT,AARON

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AARON

TURNOVER by PERRY,TYLOR

BLOCK by SCOTT,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,AARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by OUSMANE,ABOU

SUB OUT by PERRY,TYLOR
SUB IN by JONES,RUBIN

TURNOVER by OUSMANE,ABOU

GOOD FT by OUSMANE,ABOU
MISS FT by OUSMANE,ABOU

REBOUND DEF by JONES,RUBIN
TURNOVER by SCOTT,AARON
SUB OUT by SCOTT,AARON
SUB OUT by OUSMANE,ABOU
SUB IN by PERRY, TYLOR

SUB IN by SISSOKO,MOULAYE



SUB IN by GAINES,ERIC 15:34

MISS JUMPER by JEMISON, TREY 15:08
- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,TYLOR
14:41 FOUL by PERRY,TYLOR
14:41 TURNOVER by PERRY,TYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by LOVAN,TAVIN(in the paint) 14:17 38-37 V1
14:01 38-39 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,MOULAYE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,TY 13:44 41-39 V2
ASSIST by GAINES,ERIC -
13:44 FOUL by EADY,TYREE
13:44 SUB OUT by EADY,TYREE
13:44 SUB IN by SCOTT,AARON
SUB OUT by JEMISON,TREY 13:44
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAVIAN 13:44
GOOD FT by BREWER, TY 13:44 42-39 V3
FOUL by DAVIS,JAVIAN 13:35
13:30 MISS JUMPER by HUNTSBERRY,KAI
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,RUBIN
13:24 42-42 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR

-- ASSIST by HUNTSBERRY,KAI
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,TY 13:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTSBERRY, KAIL
12:51 42-45 H3 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR
-- ASSIST by HUNTSBERRY,KAI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:43
SUB OUT by TONEY,TONY 12:43
SUB IN by WALKER,JORDAN 12:43
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN 12:35 45-45
12:10 TURNOVER by JONES,RUBIN
12:10 SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MOULAYE
12:10 SUB IN by OUSMANE,ABOU
MISS JUMPER by GAINES,ERIC(in the paint) 12:02
-- REBOUND DEF by OUSMANE,ABOU
FOUL by LOVAN,TAVIN 11:57
11:31 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN 11:17 48-45 V3
11:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:01 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR
REBOUND DEF by LOVAN, TAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LOVAN,TAVIN(in the paint) 10:38 50-45 V5
ASSIST by GAINES,ERIC --
FOUL by DAVIS,JAVIAN 10:11
10:11 SUB OUT by HUNTSBERRY,KAI
10:11 SUB IN by EADY,TYREE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAVIAN 10:11
SUB IN by JEMISON, TREY 10:11

09:40 50-47 V3 GOOD LAYUP by OUSMANE,ABOU(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SCOTT,AARON

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN 09:37

== REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AARON
FOUL by GAINES,ERIC 09:26
SUB OUT by LOVAN,TAVIN 09:26
SUB IN by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 09:26

09:17 50-50 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR

-- ASSIST by JONES,RUBIN
SUB OUT by GAINES,ERIC 08:52
SUB IN by TONEY,TONY 08:52
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AARON
08:31 50-53 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,RUBIN
-- ASSIST by PERRY,TYLOR



MISS LAYUP by JEMISON,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,TY
GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,LEDARRIUS

STEAL by WALKER,JORDAN

FOUL by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
TURNOVER by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BREWER,TY
SUB OUT by JEMISON,TREY
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAVIAN
SUB IN by BUFFEN, K]
FOUL by TONEY, TONY

GOOD 3PTR by TONEY, TONY
ASSIST by WALKER,JORDAN

STEAL by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
TURNOVER by WALKER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LEDARRIUS

GOOD FT by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
SUB OUT by WALKER,JORDAN
SUB IN by GAINES,ERIC

GOOD FT by BREWER,LEDARRIUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GAINES,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAVIAN
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,LEDARRIUS

FOUL by TONEY, TONY
SUB OUT by TONEY, TONY
SUB IN by WALKER,JORDAN

TURNOVER by WALKER,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAVIAN
SUB IN by JEMISON,TREY

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN

BLOCK by JEMISON,TREY
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LEDARRIUS

GOOD LAYUP by JEMISON,TREY(in the paint)

ASSIST by WALKER,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,ERIC(in the paint)

STEAL by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN

08:08

07:41
07:21
06:59
06:59
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:16
05:50
05:50
05:38
05:25
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
04:57

04:30

04:25
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
03:57
03:57
03:40
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:12
02:52
02:52

02:26
02:03
01:53
01:22
01:22
00:57

53-53

53-54
53-55
56-55

57-55

58-55

58-56
58-57

58-59

60-59

62-59

H1
H2
V1

V2

V3

V2
V1

H1

V1

V3

REBOUND DEF by EADY,TYREE
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR

TURNOVER by OUSMANE,ABOU

SUB OUT by EADY,TYREE
SUB IN by HUNTSBERRY,KAI

GOOD FT by PERRY,TYLOR
GOOD FT by PERRY,TYLOR

TURNOVER by HUNTSBERRY,KAI

MISS JUMPER by OUSMANE,ABOU(in the paint)

FOUL by HUNTSBERRY,KAI

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR

REBOUND DEF by JONES,RUBIN

GOOD FT by JONES,RUBIN
GOOD FT by JONES,RUBIN

STEAL by PERRY,TYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,TYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,AARON

REBOUND DEF by HUNTSBERRY,KAI
MISS JUMPER by OUSMANE,ABOU(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HUNTSBERRY,KAI

TURNOVER by SCOTT,AARON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,RUBIN



00:40 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,AARON

00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 62-61 V1 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,TYLOR(in the paint)
00:25 FOUL by PERRY,TYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25
00:23 FOUL by JONES,RUBIN
00:21 FOUL by PERRY,TYLOR
SUB OUT by JEMISON,TREY 00:21
SUB IN by LOVAN,TAVIN 00:21
MISS FT by WALKER,JORDAN 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AARON
00:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by WALKER,JORDAN 00:08
SUB IN by JEMISON, TREY 00:08
FOUL by JEMISON, TREY 00:02
00:02 MISS FT by SCOTT,AARON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LOVAN,TAVIN 00:02
SUB IN by WALKER,JORDAN 00:02
00:02 62-62 GOOD FT by SCOTT,AARON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:02

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: UAB Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Texas
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN 04:47 65-62 V3
04:18 MISS JUMPER by HUNTSBERRY,KAI
REBOUND DEF by BUFFEN,KJ --
GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,LEDARRIUS(in the paint) 03:54 67-62 V5
03:28 MISS LAYUP by HUNTSBERRY,KAI(in the paint)
BLOCK by JEMISON,TREY 03:28

-- REBOUND OFF by OUSMANE,ABOU
03:23 67-64 V3 GOOD LAYUP by OUSMANE,ABOU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN 03:01
— REBOUND DEF by JONES,RUBIN
02:27 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,AARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEMISON, TREY —
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:02
— REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AARON
01:50 67-67 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:37
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM —
MISS JUMPER by JEMISON,TREY(in the paint) 01:14
REBOUND OFF by JEMISON, TREY —
01:13 FOUL by SCOTT,AARON
GOOD FT by JEMISON, TREY 01:13 68-67 V1
GOOD FT by JEMISON, TREY 01:13 69-67 V2
00:57 69-69 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTSBERRY,KAI(in the paint)
FOUL by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 00:57
00:57 69-70 H1 GOOD FT by HUNTSBERRY,KAI
MISS JUMPER by JEMISON,TREY(in the paint) 00:31

== REBOUND DEF by PERRY,TYLOR
FOUL by GAINES,ERIC 00:22
00:22 69-71 H2 GOOD FT by PERRY,TYLOR
00:22 69-72 H3 GOOD FT by PERRY,TYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by BUFFEN,KJ 00:07 72-72
ASSIST by BREWER,LEDARRIUS --



VISITORS: UAB

OT 2 Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Texas

SUB OUT by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
SUB IN by LOVAN,TAVIN

FOUL by JEMISON,TREY

SUB OUT by LOVAN,TAVIN
SUB IN by TONEY, TONY

GOOD 3PTR by GAINES,ERIC
ASSIST by BUFFEN,KJ

REBOUND DEF by TONEY, TONY
MISS LAYUP by GAINES,ERIC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BUFFEN,KJ
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by TONEY,TONY

SUB IN by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
FOUL by JEMISON,TREY
TURNOVER by JEMISON,TREY
SUB OUT by JEMISON, TREY
SUB IN by TONEY, TONY

FOUL by TONEY, TONY

SUB OUT by TONEY,TONY
SUB IN by BREWER,TY

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JORDAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,JORDAN

SUB IN by TONEY, TONY

FOUL by GAINES,ERIC

SUB OUT by GAINES,ERIC
SUB IN by WALKER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JORDAN

05:00
05:00
04:32
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:01

03:35

03:05
02:43
02:21
01:47

01:43

01:40
01:12
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:03

72-73

72-74
75-74

75-76
77-76

77-78

77-79

77-80
79-80

79-81
79-82

H1

H2
Vi1

H1
V1

H1

H2

H3
H1

H2
H3

MISS LAYUP by HUNTSBERRY,KAI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUNTSBERRY,KAI

GOOD FT by SCOTT,AARON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SCOTT,AARON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTSBERRY,KAI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,TYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OUSMANE,ABOU

MISS LAYUP by OUSMANE,ABOU(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,AARON
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,AARON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTSBERRY,KAI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by HUNTSBERRY,KAI

GOOD FT by HUNTSBERRY,KAI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by HUNTSBERRY, KAI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HUNTSBERRY, KAI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AARON



